Lester Public Library of Arpin Meeting

8091 Cty Rd. E., Arpin WI July 6, 2015 at 7 p.m.

Judy Carlson, President called the meeting to order at 7:03 p.m.

Present were board members Jenna Panzer, Judy Carlson, Dori Olsen, Mary Jo Krings, Ronda Stoffel, Town treasurer Jill Richardson and Library director Beth Martin.

Motion to accept June 2015 minutes as presented by Ronda Stoffel, seconded by Mary Jo Krings. Motion carried.

Motion to accept June 2015 expenses as presented by Dori Olsen, seconded by Jenna Panzer. Motion carried.

Motion to accept June 2015 payroll as presented by Jenna Panzer, seconded by Ronda Stoffel. Motion carried.

Motion to accept 2016 budget changes, which include raising net wages by \$3000.00 to allow for raises to Library director and Library employees and additional library hours. Also a motion was made to raise payroll taxes and electricity cost as presented by Ronda Stoffel. The Library Board has chosen to table this motion to next month.

Motion to accept a .25 cent per hour raise for employee, James Bauer, after a probationary period of three months as presented by Dori Olsen, seconded by Ronda Stoffel. Motion carried.

Beth Martin informed us the implementation of a new "BINGO" summer reading/learning program and Lego mind storm kits projects in the teen summer program have had a great response.

Mark Moran from Antique Appraisal will be returning to the library on Saturday, July 25, 2015, (9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.) for our 3rd Annual Antiques and Appraisal Event. Feel free to bring your items for appraisal or just to watch. Free lunch and refreshments will be served.

Craft group meets at the library every Thursday night at 5:30 p.m. to approximately 8 p.m. Feel free to bring your craft and join them.

A person from Aging Resource and Disability will be on hand at the Library on July 9, 2015 from 10:00 a.m. to noon to answer any medicare or supplemental insurance questions you may have.

Motion to adjourn meeting as presented by Dori Olsen, seconded by Mary Jo Krings at 8:17 p.m. Motion carried.

Dori Olsen, Secretary